

## International Organization of Legal Metrology

BIML 08 No. 199/JFM-CP 2008.02.12

## **Note to CIML Members**

Subject: Appointment of Prof. Roman Schwartz to the CIML Presidential Council

Dear Colleagues,

We are pleased to inform you that the President of the International Committee of Legal Metrology, Alan E. Johnston, has appointed Prof. Roman Schwartz to the CIML Presidential Council.

The Presidential Council is a group appointed by the CIML President and is composed of the CIML Vice-Presidents and of a number of CIML Members appointed on a personal basis by the CIML President. It acts as an advisory group for the CIML President.

Kind regards,

Jean-François Magaña

Director